- MARO
Pev. 6-93) CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9) APR 1 5 1999
Tab settings □ □ □ □
To the Honorable Commissioners Pat.

04-30-1999 THE RESIDENCE OF THE RESIDENCE OF THE

3HEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings □ □ □ □	
To the Honorable Commissioner Pat. 101025	rease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company	Name: Mypodiamond Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 200 North Repauno Avenue
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
☐ Corporation-State - Delaware ☐ Other	City: Gibbstown State: NJ ZIP: 08027
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 💢 No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
·	☐ Limited Partnership
△ Assignment□ Merger□ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation
	is attached: ☐ Y.es ⑤ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: March 31, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊋No .
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	1,412,891
Additional numbers at	tached? ☑ Yes ಔ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Mindy Ellis Schwartz, Esquire	
Name.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
PEPPER HAMILTON LLP	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3000 Two Logan Square	
18th & Arch Streets	8. Deposit account number:
	16-1322
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
/29/1999 DNGUYEN 00000439 161322 1412891 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
FC:481 40.00 CH	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.	0. 4
Mindy Ellis Schwartz	Elli Schenk April 15, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature 4 Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United State of America, having its principal place of business at 1001 Market Street, Wilmington, DE 19898, United States of America, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") has used the trademark MYPOLEX®, (hereinafter referred to as "TRADEMARKS"), and such TRADEMARKS are pending registration or registered as set forth in the attached Schedule 3.01.

WHEREAS, Mypodiamond Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 200 North Repauno Avenue, Gibbstown, NJ 08027, (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that ASSIGNOR may have in and to the TRADEMARKS and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARKS are used and which is symbolized by the TRADEMARKS, along with the right to recover damages and lost profits from infringements thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS and the registrations therefor for the countries set forth in Schedule 3.01 together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARKS are used and which is symbolized by the TRADEMARKS along with the right to recover damages and lost profits resulting from infringements thereof;

ASSIGNOR agrees to cooperate with ASSIGNEE and to execute all documents necessary and proper to assign the title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS. ASSIGNEE shall be responsible for preparing, filing, and officially recording the necessary assignments and registrations and all costs associated therewith.

TRADEMARK REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0836

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this instrument to be executed and delivered by an authorized representatives as of March 31, 1999.

E.I. du Pont de Nemours and Company

Mypodiamond Inc.

Date:

TRADEMARK REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0837

SCHEDULE 3.01 - Attachment A

APR 1 5 1999

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Goods TRADEMARY	Country	C*	App. Date	App. #	Reg. #	Reg. Date	Renewal Date
MYPOLEX	Synthesized diamond abrasive powder	Switzerland	3	1/6/86	344364	344364	1/6/86	1/6/06
MYPOLEX	Grinding and polishing means for industrial purposes, such as polishing of sapphires, ferrites, sapphire substrates, ceramics, diamonds, compact diamond products, metallographic substances and other hard materials.	Germany	3	12/24/86	D41740/ 3WZ	1105180	4/21/87	12/31/06
MYPOLEX	Preparations for whitening and other substances for washing; preparations for cleaning, polishing, degreasing and scrubbing; abrasive powders for synthetic diamonds; soaps; perfumes, essential oils, cosmetics, hair lotions; dentifrices.	France	3	1/2/86	774703	1336789	<i>1</i> /2/86	1/1/06
MYPOLEX	Polishing and scouring preparations; abrasive preparations (not for dental use)	United Kingdom	3	12/31/85	1257349	1257349	12/31/85	12/31/06
MYPOLEX	Synthetic diamond abrasive powder and all goods inclusive of the old Japanese Class 13.	Japan	13+	1/16/86	1948	2107767	1/23/89	1/23/09
MYPOLEX	Synthetic diamond powder for use as a polishing abrasive, for hard surfaces and for use in precision polishing applications.	USA	3	1/30/86	73/ 580274	1412891	10/14/86	10/14/06

^{*} International Class

TRADEMARK

10

REEL: 1889 FRAME: 0838

RECORDED: 04/15/1999

⁺ National Class